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ADD ON COURSE HANDS ON TRAfNfNG ON SOPHASTICA TED fNSTRUMENTS 

DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-2018 

DATE 04.12.2017-22.12.2017 

VENUE SEMfNAR HALL 

DATE: 22.12.2017 

REPORT 

RESOURCE PERSONS: 

l. DR. M. CHITRA, M. PHARM, Ph.D.,

ASSOClA TE PROFESSOR., JKKMMRF'S ANN AI JKK SAMPOORANI AMMAL 

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KOMARAPALA YAM.

2. DR. P. KALAISELVI.,M.PHARM, Ph.D., 

ASSOCIA TEPROFESSOR., JKKMMRF'S ANNAi JKK SAMPOORANI AMMAL 

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KOMARAPALA YAM.

No. of students enrolled: 66 

Objective: 

No.of students certified: 65 

The objective of this value-added Hands-on Training on Sophisticated Instruments program
provides the theoretical and practical knowledge on spectroscopic and chromatographic techniques.
In this training program students acquire spectroscopic knowledge to apply in pharmaceutical
sciences.
Learning outcomes: 

► Develops industrial skills on spectroscopic techniques 
► Acquire basic concepts of electronic and vibrational frequencies
► Provides knowledge on radiation ionisation 
► Standardisation and calibration of the instruments 
► The students were actively participated in these course and gained knowledge on

Instrument handling

!�\
Co-ordinator �

Dr. N. si l!KUMAR, 
PRINCIPAL, 

JKK MUNIRAJAH MEDICAL RESEARCH.FOUNDATION ANNAi .noc SAIPOORANI AMMAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY.ETHIRME0U, KOMARAPALAYAM. 638 183.
NAMAIOCAL DISTRICT. TAMllNAOU.
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REF.NO: JKKM/-PHARM.CHEM/REQ/2017 /00 l Date: 01.12.2017 

From

To

Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry,

JKKMMRF'S Annai JKK Sampoorani Ammal College of Pharmacy.

Komarapalyam, Namakkal [Dist]

Tamil Nadu, PIN:638183.

The Principal,

JKKMMRF'S Annai JKK SampooraniAmmal College of Pharmacy.

Komarapalyam, Namakkal [Dist]

Tamil Nadu, PIN:638183.

Respected Sir,

Sub: Letter for requesting Permission to Conduct an ADD ON COURSE reg-

We Are writing this letter to request permission to conduct a seminar in the Seminar Hall on

04.12.2017 to 22.12.2017.We wish to conduct a seminar regarding the Hands on Training on

We believe this will be a very informative session that many studentsSophasticated 

Instruments. 

will wish to attend.
We request you to kindly permit to conduct training program as this would be a great

opportunity for Students to learn all About Hands on Training on Sophisticatedlnstrumeotsthat

would help a great deal to shape the students.

ing forward to hearing from you.

r:JV" ( �i\k you,

Dr. N.SE 
1 , 

LKUMAR, 

PRINC PAL 

JKK NIRAJAH MEDiCAL RESEARCH FOUNDATION

I JKK SAMPOORANI AMMAL COLlEGE OF PHARMACY

ETHIRMEDU, KOMARAPALAYAM - 638183.

NAMAKKAL DISTRICT. TAMILNAOU. IND!A.
EN UCUMAR, 

RINCIPAL -

JKK MUNIRAJAH Al RESEARCH FOUNDATION 
ANNAi JIO( SA�NI AMMAL COUfGE OF PHARMACY 

ETtMIIEDU, KOIIARAPALAYAM - Sll 183. 
NAIAKKAL DISllUCT. TAMILNADU. INOtA. .,.,\\. ��J 

,'h 
-

" 

,· 

Yours sincerely,

r,!m��• 
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ADD ON COURSE HANDS ON TRAINING ON SOPHASTICA TED INSTRUMENTS 
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DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-2018 

DATE 

VENUE 

DATE 

4.12.2017 

6.12.2017 

8.12.2017 

11.12.2017 

13.12.2017 

15.12.2017 

20.12.2017 

22.12.2017 

04.12.2017-23.12.2017 

SEMfNAR HALL 

SYLLABUS 

. 
HOURS TOPIC SUB TOPICS 

3 HRS UV- VISIBLE 

SPECTROSCOPY- Basic 

level on 

3 HRS FLUORIMETRY: basics 

3 HRS 
HANDS ON 

UV- VISIBLE 
TRAINlNGON 

SPECTROSCOPY & 
SOPHASTlCATED 

FLUORIMETRY: Hands 
INSTRUMENTS 

on 

3 HRS FTIR: Basics 

4 HRS FTIR: Hands on training 

4 HRS CHROMATOGRAPHY-

Basics 

4 HRS 

''\ 
HPTLC- BASICS 

6 HRS ·/ HPLC- BASICS 

���/ or. N.SE LkuMAR, 
PFJNCIML 
EDICAL R£SEARCH FOUNDATION

JKK IIUNIIWAH Ill CY 
ANNAi JKK SAIIPOORANI AMMAL cou,EGE OF PttARIIA 

ETHIRIIEOU, KOMARAPALAYAI · 638183. 

MAIIAKKAL DISTRICT. TAIWDU. IMDIA, 

RESOURCE 

PERSON 

Dr.M. Chitra 

Dr.P. Kalaiselvi 
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PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMlSTRY 

2017-2018 

04. I 2.20 l 7-23.I2.2017

DEPARTMENT 

ACADEMIC YEAR 

DATE 

VENUE SEMINAR HALL 

LIST OF STUDENTS ENROLLED FOR THE COURSE 

REG.NO 

381710410 

381710411 

381710412 

381710413 

381710414 

381710415 

381710416 

381710417 

381710418 

381710419 

381710420 

381710421 

381710422 

381710423 

3�0424 

V38l710425 
J 

1 381� D:�1--,�/ 
Dr. N.SENT ��� �'MAR, 

PRtNi:tPAL 

NAME 01' THE STUDENT 

MUGILARASAN S 

· MUKILAN M 

NATHIYA A 

PREETHIT 

PUSHPARAJ A 

RAGHUL G 

SHANGEETHA S 

SUDHARSANV 

SULIMAN B 

TAMIL SELVAN S 

VEDIYAPPAN V 

YOGA V ARSHINI K S

AHAMMED KABEER 

AMRUTHA M.K 

CHANDNA THERASA MATHEW 

DEBORAH ROSE 

HELANNA M 

COURSE 

IPHARM. D 

IPHARM.D 

IPHARM. D 

I PHARM. D 

IPHARM. D 

IPHARM. D 

IPHARM. D 

IPHARM. D 

IPHARM. D 

IPHARM. D 

I PHARM. D 

IPHARM D 

I Pl-!ARM. D 

I PHARM. D 

I PHARM. D 

I PHARM. D 

I PHARM. D 
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ADD ON COURSE HANDS ON TRAfNfNG ON SOPHASTICATED fNSTRUMENTS 

DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-2018 

DATE 04.12.2017-22.12.2017 

VENUE SEMfNAR HALL 

STUDENTS ATTENDA NCEFORTHECOURSE 

S.NO REC.NO NAME OF THE COURSE 4/12 "ll S/12 ll/12 lllll 15/12 17/U 19/12 

Sll.lDENT 

1 381710410 MUGILARASAN S I PHARM. D .,,,, cl /'7 ,,.,, /7 ...---J ..-, ,-, 
2 381710411 MUKILAN M I PHARM. D <I ,....., ....--, rf ,..., -, __, ,,..., 
3 381710412 NATHIYA A IPHARM. D ...--, ,---1 ....-i r7 ,,...-; ,...--J .,......., __, 
4 381710413 PREETHI T IPHARM.D .--, - ,--: ...---J ...-, .,...-, ...... ....-i 
5 381710414 PUSHPARAJ A I PHARM. D ______, -:::::::i ,..-, � l-7 __, . ,,,....-, ,,....., 
6 381710415 RAGHUL G I PHARM. D ___, /1 � ---7 1,.-j __..., ,........., ,......, 
7 381710416 SHANGEETHA S IPHARM. D .,,--, ,......, ,........, ---; I ..-, ......... ..--, __., 
8 381710417 SUDHARSAN V IPHARM. D --7 __...., ,,-/1 /1 --r ....--, ______, ..-, 
9 381710418 SULIMAN B IPHARM. D _, � v ,.,,--, � .,.---, -? ./"7 
10 381710419 TAMIL SELVAN S lPHARM.D ___, --, ✓ ./7 /"I ../1 ,.,.-,---, ..--, 
II 381710420 VEDlYAPPAN V IPHARM. D ,......., ..-? v' .---, .,.,,...., ..--, __,...,..,, ---i 

381710421 YOGAVARSHINI K IPHARM.D 
// v ../7 ,,,,---, ,,----; 12 s -7 --, ,--, 

381710422 AHAMMED I PHARM.D 
VI v /1 ,.----J // ---, 13 KABEER .,,,.,-J .-, 

14 381710423 AMRUTHA M.K IPHARM. D 
--7 /'I v" ..--, <"7 l...--7 .---J I,.,...--? 

CHANDNA IPHARM. D 
381710424 THERASA // // v1 c/1 v' ✓ v V 15 MATHEW 

16 381710425 DEBORAH ROSE IPHARM. D ---7 /J ✓ I • .,-1 \,./"" V 1../'1 l/""1 
17 381710426 HELANNA M IPHARM. D ---7 /'] .,./) (.,/1 v-- ' ./' l,_./' 1..----"" 
18 381710427 MUNEER T IPHARM.D ---, _,,., // ' /1 I,..../"' l.---"' l,/"1 L---"' 

NISSY ESTHER IPHARM. D 
.,/1 /] 19 381710428 JOHN � .--,-, .,...., --, -----, --, 

20 381710429 SAMUEL BABU I PHARM. D 
.,,-J (.../1 <I ...,......, \/"> .--, � ..----, 

21 381710430 NAIV[N D ALMEDA I PHARM. D ,.,.-? ---;:::::::;-' l,.......-7 t.,/" ----1 ....., '-'/ ...--, 
22 381610401 AARTHY P IIPHARM. D -, (../" l../1 ,_,,,-,1 ,....,..., ./7 -----7 .__.,,-, 
23 381610402 AKSHARA RAJU IIPHARM.D 

r', 
t,/7 ..,/1 r.,/1 t,/7 ..._,.,, c---'/ t----1 

24 381610403 ALFlY A S  KHAN IIPHARM.D ___, c./' .,,,,,..,, V""'7 .._,....,, ....--, t.,_./] ....-, 
25 381610404 ASHLY STANLEY LI PHARM. D /'7 v" ,...-1 I,,.-, ,.......-, t.,,---J V"1 t..---7 
26 381610405 BALAMURUGAN V IIPHARM.D -7 \.,/" � ......--, ----1 ...,,..., o---J .---, 
27 381610406 BHARATH K II PHARM. D ,,,,,.-? � /7 -----1 /'I v" ,:..,---7 c----1 
28 381610407 BITTY R IIPHARM. D � .,,....-J /7 ..Y7 .,---; t.../] c.---, ,._,,..,, 
29 381610408 DEEPAK K IIPHARM. D -7 ,.,.--J � <"I ,.,,.,-7 ....---, e-----i ---1 
30 381610409 FEBA SHAJI II PHARM. D ./'? ___, ,/7 __,.,, r7 ____, c..---7 ........, 
31 381610410 HARJHARAN V IIPHARM. D ---7 ,---7 � ...,,.., r7 v-, �, -...// 
32 
33 
34 
35 

381610412 vt<:NPA VARGHESE 11 PHARM. D -? 
381610413 / LINSHABABU 11 PHARM. D ------7 
381610414 / MANOJ s llfHARM.D ____, 
381610415 M�ITTA ....., [,,If PHARM. D .,,.--? 

I 

N�;ti fu',..., bt. R.SE 
PI\INOPAL 

Jnll)�JAHMEDICAL�� 
�MtAl.b�'NlAIIIAt,e&EGEIJF�CY 

ET.W.m,, lcOl)fmu,�1-m 113. 
NAIIAKKAL DISTRICT. TAilLNADU. INOIA. 

,..---7 

-----1 
� 
-, 

-<'I --, .,.---, [,./1 

,,.., � � /r 
..--) I ----:7 --, 'I 

1 --,., ""-·""' .,...rz:,. .-,
-,,, � . 0-� ,,� ¼ ��l'lrn.tl C '(,">. � 
•� �ti 

Oq�
(>' 

't:, 

00 ... er. " ':!· 
{i:t� 

-p '!.. u, 
.: �t!'� "'I:.,,, 

� � ,,a�,\. l :A 
·-;/,;. e -�, 

• ' fl) •. 

' _,...., � 
...-, ,...-, 
_____, ...-, 
---7 --7 

20/12 

,.,.,-, 
___, 

..--,
_, 

I ,.-; 

..--, 
_, 
.-, 
,// 
...----, 
_,, 
--; 

� 

___, 

� 

e:,---1 
c.---, 
L---" 

.......----, 

1......- I

.7 
.-----J 
.,,-j 
....--, 
......-? 
"--"'I 
c.-""l 

� 
� 
c..----1 

____, 
-<J 
--, 
--, 

--, 

ll/12 

.-J 
,---, 

.---,
_;
-

,__!,_ 
-

..--'/ 
<t 
---7 
..--7 

� 

r 
---7 

\_./'1 

.__,--J 

\_./'I 

--7 

.---; 
.--j 
..--'7 
,--, 
.----7 

___.;.-, 
_:.., 
.---J 
� 
.--? 
,...----; 
� 
..-, 
----, 
......, 
-7





J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH MEDICAL RESEARCH FOUNDATION'S 

ANNAi JKK SAMPOORANI AMMAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 

Ethirmedu, B.Komarapalayam - 638 183, Namakka.l Dist. Tamilnadu. India 
Approved by: Pharmacy Council of India, tlew Delhi & The Tamilnadu Dr .M.G.R Medical University, Chemai.

Website: www_jkkmmr1pharm,1cv.edu.in !E-Mail : principal@jkkmmrtpharmacv.edu.in 
Contact No.: +919789456750, +919943069944, +919943066944 

ADD ON COURSE HANDS ON TRAfNING ON SOPHASTICA TED INSTRUMENTS 

DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-2018 

DATE 04.12.2017-22.12.2017 

VENUE SEMINAR HALL 

Nf) M.£ : "· i->�E::.t-1:°H I t.ou \e<l � '. I. PHfiR ""- (I) 

MARKS: 20 

ANSWER ALL THE QUESTIONS                                                        DATE: 22.12.2017 

MULTIPLE CHOICE QUESTIONS 
l.UV SPECTROSCOPY working on which phenomenon?

(19. Absorption 
B. Elution
C. A and B
D. None of this

2. Ultra Violet spectroscopy wavelength is?

A. 200 nm to 300nm
� 200nm to 400run
C. 400nm to 800 run
D. All of the above

3.n⇒cr* transition is seen in which compound?

e Alcohol 
B. Aromatic compound ✓ C. Carbonyl compound 
D. None of this

4.In UV SPECTROSCOPY water show peak on which A-max?
� 191 nm
'Ir. 300 nm
C. 400 nm ✓ 
D. 500 nm

5.Carbonyl compound shows which transition?
A. n⇒n*

@ cr⇒cr*
/ C. n⇒cr*

D. n⇒n*

6.Which compound shows n⇒n*?
Dr. N.SE ILKUMAR, 

PR NCIPAL 
JKK IIUNIRAJAH MEDICAL RESEARCH FOUNOATIQll 

ANNAi JKK SAIIPOORANI AIMAL. C0U.EGE Of� 
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ADD ON COURSE              HANDS ON TRAINING ON SOPHASTICA TED lNSTRUMENTS 

DEPARTMENT                         PHARMACEUTlCAL CHEMlSTRY 

ACADEM[C YEAR                                  2017-2018 

DATE                                             04.12.2017-22.12.2017 

VENUE                                                  SEMINAR HALL 

ANSWER ALL THE QUESTIONS                                                  DATE: 22.12.2017 

MULTIPLE CHOICE QUESTIONS                                                         MARKS:20 

l . UV SPECTROSCOPY working on which phenomenon?

A. Absorption
B. Elution

C. A and B

D. None of this

2. Ultra Violet spectroscopy wavelength is?

A. 200 nm to 300nm
B. 200nm to 400nm

C. 400nm to 800 nm

D. All of the above
3.n⇒o* transition is seen in which compound?

A. Alcohol

B. Aromatic compound

C. Carbonyl compound

D. None of this

4.In UV SPECTROSCOPY water show peak on which A-max?
A. 191 om
B. 300 nm
C. 400 nm
D. 500 nm

5.Carbonyl compound shows which transition?
A. 7t⇒7t*
B. cr⇒cr*
C. n⇒cr*
D. n⇒n*

6. Which compound shows 1t⇒n*?

A. Double and triple bonds
B. Aromatic compound Dr. N.SEN HIL UMAR, 

PRINCIPAL 

-
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HANDS ON TRAlNfNG ON SOPHASTICA TED INSTRUMENTS 

PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 

2017-2018 

ADD ON COURSE 

DEPARTMENT 

ACADEMlC YEAR 

DATE 

VENUE 

S.NO REG.NO 

l 381710410

2 381710411

3 381710412

4 381710413

5 381710414

6 381710415

7 381710416

8 381710417

9 381710418

10 381710419

11 381710420

12 381710421

13 381710422

14 381710423

15 
381710424

16 381710425

17 381710426

18 381710427

19 381710428

20 381710429

21 381710430

22 381610401

23 381610402

24 381610403

25 381610404

26 381610405

27 381610406

28 381610407

29 381610408

30 381610409

;�¢Ch�� 
¼ � ��111

•1 Co1J; �")�� 
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• -,� ; - •I "' �:\\ '''- t ' - ',, 
,i._ � f 1 :,cl' 

t0 •,.. ,._., /�} � (!' 

04.12.2017-23.12.2017 

SEMlNAR HALL 

STUDENTSMARKSHEET 

NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

MUGILARASAN S I PHARM. D 
MUKILAN M I PHARM. D 
NATHIYA A I PHARM. D 
PREETHI T I PHARM. D 
PUSHPARAJA I PHARM. D 
RAGHULG I PHARM. D 
SHANGEETHA S I PHARM.D 
SUDHARSAN V I PHARM. D 
SULIMAN B I PHARM.D 
TAMIL SELYAN S I PHARM.D 
YEDIYAPPAN V I PHARM. D 
YOGAVARSHINI K S  I PHARM. D 
AHAMMED KABEER l PHARM. D
AMRUTHA M. K I PHARM. D
CHANDNA THERASA I PHARM. D
MATHEW 
DEBORAH ROSE l PHARM. D
HELANNA M I PHARM.D
MUNEER T I PH.A.RM.D
NISSY ESTHER JOHN I PHARM.D

SAMUEL BABU I PHARM. D
NAIYIN D ALMEDA I PHARM. D
AARTHY P II PHARM. D
AKSHARA RAJU II PHARM. D
ALFIYAS KHAN II PHARM. D
ASHLY STANLEY II PHARM, D
BALAMURUGAN V II PHARM. D

BHARATH K 
-

II PHARM. D

BITTY R / \ II PHARM. D
DEEPAK K I \ II P!;(ARM. D

FEBA SHAJI ( D \.A L,WPHARM. D

, ........ .. Nf\' 
JuMAR, 

Or. N SEIi TH� 

PR qi '?!\i.

Jt(I( MUNIRAJAH Ml:Cll1C· -lrSEARCH f uUNDATIOM

AttlilAI JKK SAMPOORtt1: ;.J,MAi Ou EGE Of PHi\RMACY

ETHl�MEDU, llC ,MAr t P�! i-Yf>M. 638183. 

NAMAKl(Al DI:, lRICT. lAMILNAOU. !NOIA. 

MARKS %MARKS 

SCORED 

18 90 

18 90 

17 85 

19 95 

18 90 

17 85 

19 95 

19 95 

19 95 

18 90 

18 90 

18 90 

19 95 

19 95 

19 95 

18 90 

18 90 

18 90 

17 85 

19 95 

19 95 

18 90 

19 95 

18 90 

18 90 

18 90 

19 95 

17 85 

18 90 

18 90 
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